272 INDEX TO THE LAWS.

IMPRISONMENT.

INCORPORATIONS.

Page. Chap

exceeding thirty dollars, con-
tracted after the date aforesaid

An additional supplement to
the act incorporating the Port
Deposit and Chesapeake Road
Company

A supplement to an act, enti-
tled, An act to incorporate the
Jackson Beneficial Society of
Baltimore, passed December ses-
sion eighteen hundred and nine-
teen

The Union Slate Company,
corporate powers granted to

An additional supplement to
the act incorporating a com-
pany tor the improvement of the
public road from the eity of Fre-
derick to Harper’s ferry, passed
December session 1829, chapter
142, repealing so much of the
fifth section of the said act which
requires the said road to be laid
out fifty feet wide: the said coma
pany to open and luy out the same
at least thirty feet wide

The Trastees of the Clover
Hill School and Meeting-house,
corporate powers granted to

Commissionersof Calvert coun-
ty incorporated by the name of
The Commissioners for Calvert
county

The Commissioners of Talbot
county incorporated by the name
of The Commissioners of Talbot
county

Mount Saint-Mary’s Institute
incorporated

The House of Refuge incorpo-
rated

A supplement to the act to in-
corporate the Powhatan Many-
facturing Company of Maryland

The Warren Manufacturing
Company, corporate  povwers
granted to

163 155

16

18

35

44

61

65

68

20

28

W
o

38

42

64

66

71



