212	DEE TO THE MAYO.		
IMPRISONMENT.	exceeding thirty dollars, con-	ge. (Chap
	tracted after the date aforesaid	163	155
INCORPORATIONS.	the act incorporating the Port Deposit and Chesapeake Road Company A supplement to an act, enti- tled, An act to incorporate the Jackson Beneficial Society of	6	6
	Baltimore, passed December ses-		
	sion eighteen hundred and nine- teen	10	20
	The Union Slate Company,	16	20
	An additional supplement to the act incorporating a company for the improvement of the public road from the city of Frederick to Harper's ferry, passed December session 1829, chapter 142, repealing so much of the fifth section of the said act which requires the said road to be laid out fifty feet wide: the said company to open and lay out the same at least thirty feet wide The Trustees of the Clover Hill School and Meeting-house, corporate powers granted to Commissioners of Calvert county incorporated by the name of	22	24
	The Commissioners for Calvert county The Commissioners of Talbot county incorporated by the name of The Commissioners of Talbot	25	28
	county Mount Saint-Mary's Institute	35	38
	incorporated	44	42
	The House of Refuge incorporated	61	64
	A supplement to the act to in- corporate the Powhatan Manu- facturing Company of Maryland The Warren Manufacturing	65	66
	Company, corporate powers granted to	68	71